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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 150 300 300 240

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4Years 172 389 561 561 0 0 561 0 511 0 0 50
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted = Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2011-12) 0 0 (2012-13) 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2012-13) 0 0 (2013-14) © (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2013-14) 240 88 (2014-15) 58 (2016-17) 71 66 208000 (Two lakh 0
and eight
thousand)
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Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1000000 (TEN LAKH) 900000 (NINE LAKH)

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2014-15

Utilised Amount

700000 (SEVEN LAKH)
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Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories
Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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2016-17
Utilised Amount
7500000 (SEVENTY FIVE LAKH)
1500000 (FIFTEEN LAKH)
0 (ZERO)

1000000 (TEN LAKH)

1500000 (FIFTEEN LAKH)

1000000 (TEN LAKH)

600000 (SIX LAKH)

2015-16
Utilised Amount
5000000 (FIFTY LAKH)
2000000 (TWENTY LAKH)
0 (ZERO)

1000000 (TEN LAKH)

1200000 (TWELVE LAKH)

700000 (SEVEN LAKH)

500000 (FIVE LAKH)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
Zero Zero

2014-15
Utilised Amount
5000000 (FIFTY LAKH)
1000000 (TEN LAKH)
0 (ZERO)

500000 (FIVE LAKH)

850000 (EIGHT LAKH FIFTY
THOUSAND)

500000 (FIVE LAKH)

300000 (THREE LAKH)

2014-15

0

Zero
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Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 D SUGUNA

2 M RAMESH

3 SJOSEPH ANTO
4 T MAHARAJAN
5 A ARUNAN

6 AJAYANTHI

7 A KANMANI

Age

26

26

25

27

27

40

27

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Quialification

M.E.

B.E

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

Experience (In
Months)
15

22

15

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

06-06-
2016

25-11-
2015

01-07-
2016

04-01-
2017

04-01-
2017

04-01-
2017

04-01-
2017

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

A KANNAN

A KARTHIKA

A KASINATHAN

A KAYALVIZHI

AMBIKAT

B

ARUNRAJAPANDIYAN

B SURYA

C KAVITHA

C S BALAJI

C SATHEESH

CSIVA

D SARAVANAN

29

25

26

30

23

25

27

33

28

25

27

50

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

B.E

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

14

13

30

31

31

16

166

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-07-
2016

05-07-
2016

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

24-02-
2016

04-01-
2017

24-12-
2014

01-06-
2017

04-01-
2017

20-06-
2016

18-01-
2017

01-09-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

712
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

D TAMILELAKKIYA

E KRISHNAKUMAR

G GOPINATH

G KANNAN

G MOOVENDHAN

G ROJA

G SELVARA]

| MALAYALATHAN

J ANITHA

J PUNITHA KUMARI

K ARUN

K DEVI

29

42

25

32

27

25

37

24

28

27

29

28

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

58

43

26

18

37

32

37

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06- - Regular
2017
27-06- - Regular
2016
04-01- Regular
2017
03-06- Regular
2013
18-01- Regular
2017
20-06- - Regular
2015
01-02- Regular
2016
18-01- - Regular
2017
01-07- Regular
2014
02-07- - Regular
2014
01-01- - Regular
2017
01-07- - Regular
2014
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

K ELAKKIYA

KJEYACHITRA

K

MUTHURAMALINGAM

M G KANNAN

M NITHEISHKUMAR

M VEERAMANI

M VIJAYAKUMAR

M VIJAYAVANNAN

N P PRAKASH

N PRIYA

N RAJKUMAR

N TAMILARASAN

27

27

26

36

26

27

40

26

34

29

27

27

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.E.

M.E.

27

37

22

12

27

26

36

20

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-06-  --- Regular
2015
01-07- Regular
2014
04-01- Regular
2017
04-01- Regular
2017
04-01- Regular
2017
17-08- Regular
2016
18-01- - Regular
2017
10-06- Regular
2015
27-07- Regular
2015
13-08- Regular
2014
18-01- Regular
2017
02-01- Regular
2016
9/12
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a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

P GANDHI

P MANIKANDAN

P PRAKASH

P SUTHAGAR

P VETRIKODI

R ARUN

R DINESH KUMAR

R KANNAN

R KANNAN

R M SINGARAM

R NANDHINI

R RAKINI

40

27

24

35

30

28

24

51

38

25

26

29

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.E.

M.E.

M.A

106

15

43

40

52

310

40

26

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-06-
2015

18-01-
2017

20-06-
2016

15-07-
2013

10-03-
2014

02-07-
2014

18-01-
2017

04-10-
2013

10-03-
2014

18-01-
2017

01-06-
2015

12-08-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

R SARANYA

R SASIKALA

S AIYYAPPAN

S ANAND

S DHARANIVENTHAN

S JOHN DAYALAN

S KALAISELVAN

S MATHIYAZHAGAN

S MURALIDOSS

S NANDHAKUMAR

S RADHIKA

S RAJESWARAN

31

28

39

27

29

30

25

32

28

30

25

31

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
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M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

37

52

40

34

32

46

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-01-
2017

01-07-
2016

02-05-
2013

01-06-
2017

19-06-
2015

01-08-
2014

01-06-
2017

20-01-
2014

04-01-
2017

04-01-
2017

01-06-
2017

04-01-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

S ROBIN

S SUDHAKARAN

S THAMIZHAMUDHU

S VIGNESHWARAN

V ASHOKKUMAR

V RAGUNATH

V USHA

V VASANTHARAJA

V VIKRAM

24

27

26

27

40

29

26

26

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
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M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

15

124

37

26

32

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2017

18-01-
2017

04-01-
2017

27-06-
2016

27-06-
2016

01-07-
2014

16-06-
2015

18-01-
2017

20-01-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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