

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-49128

Institute Name: NELLIANDAVAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	150	300	300	240		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	172	389	561	561	0	0	561	0	511	0	0	50

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	0	0	(2012-13)	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2012-13)	0	0	(2013-14)	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013-14)	240	88	(2014-15)	58	(2016-17)	71	66	208000 (Two lakh and eight thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	1000000 (TEN LAKH)	900000 (NINE LAKH)	700000 (SEVEN LAKH)			

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	7500000 (SEVENTY FIVE LAKH)	5000000 (FIFTY LAKH)	5000000 (FIFTY LAKH)
Engineering Workshops	1500000 (FIFTEEN LAKH)	2000000 (TWENTY LAKH)	1000000 (TEN LAKH)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1000000 (TEN LAKH)	1000000 (TEN LAKH)	500000 (FIVE LAKH)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1500000 (FIFTEEN LAKH)	1200000 (TWELVE LAKH)	850000 (EIGHT LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1000000 (TEN LAKH)	700000 (SEVEN LAKH)	500000 (FIVE LAKH)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	600000 (SIX LAKH)	500000 (FIVE LAKH)	300000 (THREE LAKH)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
--	---------------------------

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings	

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	D SUGUNA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	15	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2016		Regular
2	M RAMESH	26	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	22	No	Yes	25-11- 2015		Regular
3	S JOSEPH ANTO	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	15	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
4	T MAHARAJAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017		Regular
5	A ARUNAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017		Regular
6	A JAYANTHI	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017		Regular
7	A KANMANI	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017		Regular

8	A KANNAN	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	14	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2016	 Regular
9	A KARTHIKA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2016	 Regular
10	A KASINATHAN	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
11	A KAYALVIZHI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
12	АМВІКА Т	23	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	30	Yes	Yes	24-02- 2016	 Regular
13	B ARUNRAJAPANDIYAN	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
14	B SURYA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	31	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2014	 Regular
15	C KAVITHA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	31	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
16	C S BALAJI	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
17	C SATHEESH	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	16	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	 Regular
18	C SIVA	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
19	D SARAVANAN	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2016	 Regular

20	D TAMILELAKKIYA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
21	E KRISHNAKUMAR	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	58	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2016	 Regular
22	G GOPINATH	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
23	G KANNAN	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	43	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	 Regular
24	G MOOVENDHAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
25	G ROJA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	26	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2015	 Regular
26	G SELVARAJ	37	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016	 Regular
27	I MALAYALATHAN	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
28	J ANITHA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular
29	J PUNITHA KUMARI	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	32	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2014	 Regular
30	K ARUN	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	6	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2017	 Regular
31	K DEVI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular

32	K ELAKKIYA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	27	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 Regular
33	K JEYACHITRA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular
34	K MUTHURAMALINGAM	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
35	M G KANNAN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	22	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
36	M NITHEISHKUMAR	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
37	M VEERAMANI	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016	 Regular
38	M VIJAYAKUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
39	M VIJAYAVANNAN	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	27	No	Yes	10-06- 2015	 Regular
40	N P PRAKASH	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	26	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
41	N PRIYA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2014	 Regular
42	N RAJKUMAR	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
43	N TAMILARASAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	20	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2016	 Regular

44	P GANDHI	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	106	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2015	 Regular
45	P MANIKANDAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
46	P PRAKASH	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	15	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	 Regular
47	P SUTHAGAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	43	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013	 Regular
48	P VETRIKODI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	40	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2014	 Regular
49	R ARUN	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	52	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2014	 Regular
50	R DINESH KUMAR	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
51	R KANNAN	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2013	 Regular
52	R KANNAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	40	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2014	 Regular
53	R M SINGARAM	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	No	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
54	R NANDHINI	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	26	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Regular
55	R RAKINI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2016	 Regular

56	R SARANYA	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
57	R SASIKALA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
58	S A IYYAPPAN	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	52	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2013	 Regular
59	S ANAND	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	40	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
60	S DHARANIVENTHAN	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	34	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2015	 Regular
61	S JOHN DAYALAN	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	32	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regular
62	S KALAISELVAN	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
63	S MATHIYAZHAGAN	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	46	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2014	 Regular
64	S MURALIDOSS	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
65	S NANDHAKUMAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
66	S RADHIKA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
67	S RAJESWARAN	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular

68	S ROBIN	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	1	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
69	S SUDHAKARAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
70	S THAMIZHAMUDHU	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017	 Regular
71	S VIGNESHWARAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	15	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2016	 Regular
72	V ASHOKKUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	124	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2016	 Regular
73	V RAGUNATH	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular
74	V USHA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	26	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2015	 Regular
75	V VASANTHARAJA	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017	 Regular
76	V VIKRAM	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	32	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2014	 Regular